Document: Readopted Rules

Source: April 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 24, Number 7

Disclaimer: These documents were created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register, however, these documents are unofficial.

TITLE 832 STATE BOARD OF FUNERAL AND CEMETERY SERVICE

LSA Document #00-310

DIGEST

Readopts rules in anticipation of IC 4-22-2.5-2, providing that all rules of Indiana administrative agencies in force on December 31, 1995, expire on January 1, 2002. Effective 30 days after filing with the secretary of state.

832 IAC 2	832 IAC 3-3
832 IAC 3-1	832 IAC 4
832 IAC 3-2-1	832 IAC 5
832 IAC 3-2-3	832 IAC 6
832 IAC 3-2-4	832 IAC 7
832 IAC 3-2-5	

SECTION 1. UNDER IC 4-22-2.5-4, THE FOLLOWING ARE READOPTED:

- 832 IAC 2 GENERAL PROVISIONS
- 832 IAC 3-1 Schools
- 832 IAC 3-2-1 Funeral director internship
- 832 IAC 3-2-3 Funeral director intern case reports
- 832 IAC 3-2-4 Requirements for third and subsequent takings of funeral director license examination
- 832 IAC 3-2-5 Funeral director examination; passing score
- 832 IAC 3-3 Licensure
- 832 IAC 4 CONTINUING EDUCATION; LICENSE RESTORATION AND RENEWAL
- 832 IAC 5 LICENSURE AND OPERATION OF FUNERAL HOMES
- 832 IAC 6 FUNERAL TRUST FUND
- 832 IAC 7 PRENEED FUNERAL BURIAL SERVICES OR MERCHANDISE CONTRACTS

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24 and IC 4-22-2.5-4, notice is hereby given that on May 3, 2001 at 10:30 a.m., at the Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Conference Center Rooms 4 and 5, Indianapolis, Indiana the State Board of Funeral and Cemetery Service will hold a public hearing to readopt rules.

Requests for any part of this readoption to be separated from this action must be made in writing within 30 days of this publication. Send written comments to: Indiana Professional Licensing Agency, Attention: Staff Counsel, 302 West Washington Street, Room E034, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2700.

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Government Center-South, 302 West Washington Street, Room E034 and Legislative Services Agency, One North Capitol, Suite 325, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for public inspection.

Gerald H. Quigley
Executive Director
Indiana Professional Licensing Agency